OP \$90.00 87041176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Somatix Systems, Inc.		06/14/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKT, INC.	
Street Address:	1370 Willow Road	
Internal Address:	STE 200	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87041176	
Serial Number:	87041230	TAKT
Serial Number:	87041224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, in provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mai

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Somatix Systems Inc. Delaware Certificate of Amendment #page1.tif source=Somatix Systems Inc. Delaware Certificate of Amendment #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0292

900371881

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOMATIX SYSTEMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOMATIX SYSTEMS INC." TO "TAKT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5813882 8100 SR# 20164460988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 202492070

Date: 06-14-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0293

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:52 PM 06/14/2016 FILED 07:52 PM 06/14/2016 SR 20164460988 - File Number 5813882

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SOMATIX SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation

Somatix Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: This Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 1, 2015.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in the section and subsection noted below, to read in their entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Takt, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

This amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 14th day of June, 2016.

SOMATIX SYSTEMS INC.

Name: Randy Socol

Title: Secretary

WEST\269613013.3

RECORDED: 07/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0294